DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

LAW DIVISION

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commiission listed in the M/o June 2013

Sr

Date of
hearing

Time of
Hearing

Date of
Receipt of
Petition

Petition
Number

Title of the Case

11.06.2013

3:00 pm

02.01.2013

18/2013

Petition seeking approval of
the Hon'ble Commission to
discontinue power
procurement from
uneconomic unviable and
imprudent PPA’ commercial
arrangement and agreement
with (Aravali Power Co. Pvt,
Ltd.) in the inferest of
consumers of Petition’s
licensed area of supply in
NCT of Delhi (TPDDL vs.
Aravali Power Co. PVt. Ltd.)

11.06.2013

3:00 pm

28.03.2013

22/2013

Determination of Promotional
Tariff  for  Urban/Municipal
Waste fo Power and
Directions to the distribution
licensees for fulfillment of
Renewable Purchase
Obligation filed by TOWMCL
vs. BRPL, BYPL & TPDDL.

11.06.2013

3:00 pm

01/2012

Pefition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the Electricity Act,
2003 in connection with
disputes and  differences
arising under the Power
Purchase Agreement dated
12.05.2008 between the
Maithon Power Limited and
Tata Power Delhi Distribution
Ltd.

11.06.2013

3:00 pm

10/2012

Pefition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the E.A. 2003 in
connection with disputes and
differences arising under the
Power Purchase Agreement
dt. 12.05.2008 between the
Pefitioner & Respondent No.
1.

Maithon Power Limited Vs.
BRPL

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

24.01.2013

15/2013

Application seekng issuance
of appropriate  directives
from the Hon'ble Commission
in relation fo demand raised
by IPGCL seeking payment of
income tax paid by it for the
FY 2011-12 and for issuance
of directions allowing liberty
to the Application of set-off
the amount paid in excess
from subsequent bills.

TPDDL vs. IPGCL

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

04.02.2013

16/2013

Petition seeking approval of
the Hon'ble Commission to
discontinue power
procurement from
uneconomic unviable and




imprudent PPA's commercial
arrangement and agreement
with  (NHPC Ltd.) in the
interest of consumers of
Petition’s licensed area of
supply in NCT of Delhi (TPDDL
vs. NHPC Ltd.)

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

04.02.2013

17/2013

Petition seeking approval of
the Hon'ble Commission to
discontinue power
procurement from
uneconomic unviable and
imprudent PPA’s commercial
arrangement and agreement
with (THDC India Ltd.) in the
interest  of consumers of
Petition’s licensed area of
supply in NCT of Delhi (TPDDL
vs. THDC)

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

02.08.2011

51/2011

Petition U/s 86(1)(f)] of the
Electricity Act for
adjudication on  disputes
between the Petitioner-
Pragati Power Corporation
Ltd. Generating Company
and the Respondents-BSES
Rajdhani Power Limited and
BSES Yamuna Power Limited-
distribution Licensees.

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

02.08.2011

52/2011

Petition U/s 86(1)(f) of the
Electricity Act for
adjudication on  disputes
between the Petitioner-
Indraprastha Power
Generation Company Ltd.
Generating Company and
the Respondents-BSES
Rajdhani Power Limited and
BSES Yamuna Power Limited-
distribution Licensees.

10.

25.06.2013

3:00 pm

12/06/2013

26/2013

Review Petition u/S 94(1)(f) of
Electricity Act, 2003 for
Review the Tariff Order vide
its no. F.11(775)/DERC/2011-
12 /1753 dft.  26.06.2012
thereby revising the tariff for
street light and public park
and charging the domestic
tariff  for the  aforesaid
categories.

NMCD vs. TPDDL, BRPL, BYPL

Sd/-
(K.M. Varma)
Jt. Director (Law)




